
 2026 NWWMLS Directors (2 yr term/11 board members) 
 
  
  
 
Gary Brenizer - NWWMLS Chair (26) 
CB Brenizer/Eau Claire 
1021 Regis Ct 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
715-215-0666 
garybrenizer@gmail.com 
                    
Katie Warner – Chair-Elect (26) 
Eau Claire Realty LLC  
3420 Mall Drive #4 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
715-781-3742 
katie@thebergemanteam.com 
 
Ben Rivard – President-Elect (26)        
CB-Brenizer/Rice Lake 
237 S Main St 
Rice Lake, WI 54868 
715-205-1519 
info@benrivard.com 
 
David Donnellan (27) 
Donnellan Real Estate 
1720 Harding Ave 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
715-577-9027 
david@ecdre.com 
 
Darin Moravitz (26) 
Dane Arthur Real Estate Agency/Turtle Lake 

PO Box 151 
Turtle Lake, WI 54889 

 
 

715-205-8805 
dm@danearthur.com 
 
Brandi Gregory (27) 
Keller Williams Realty Diversified 
4330 Golf Terrace, #103                                       
Eau Claire, WI 54701                                           
715-598-3500 
brandig@kw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Anthony Janicki – Imm Past Chair (26) 
Symple Real Estate 
4330 Golf Terrace #202 
Eau Claire, WI 54701  
715-314-0051 
anthony@symple-re.com 
 
Amanda Mavis (26) -Secretary 
Woodland Development & Realty 
15563 Railroad St 
Hayward, WI 54843 
715-558-3177 
amandamavis@gmail.com                        
 
Cathy LaReau (27) 
Area North Realty Inc 
15453 Hwy B 
Hayward, WI 54843 
715-558-8966 
cathy@soldinhayward.com 
 
Jerry Annis (26) 
Hometown Realty Group 
602 Water Street #1 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 
715-892-2042 
jerry@echtrg.com 
 
Josh Briggs (26) 
Above Grade Appraisal, LLC 
2706 Birch Street 
Eau Claire, WI 54703 
715-514-1019 
josh@abovegradeappraisal.com 
 
Deborah Hanson (27) 
C21 Affiliated 
3149 Meadowlark Lane 
Altoona, WI 54720 
715-456-0499 
dhanson@c21affiliated.com 
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